

**R E V I S E D**

ITEM NO.121

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

**BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6712-6713/2024**

**DEIVANAI T**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No.69141/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.69142/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )**

**WITH**

**SLP(C) No. 7378/2024 (XII)**

**(IA No.67294/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.67295/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.67293/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**Date : 25-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Satyapriya S., Adv.  
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R., Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. B.Sarathraj, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unikrishnan, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**SLP(C) No. 6712-6713/2024**

**Service is not complete on respondent No.1. Ld.counsel,  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Advocate-  
on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to**

**contd...**

file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2 to 7.

SLP(C) No. 7378/2024

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2 to 7.

List again on 11.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd

ITEM NO.121

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6712-6713/2024

DEIVANAI T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.69141/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.69142/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7378/2024 (XII)

(IA No.67294/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.67295/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA  
No.67293/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 25-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Satyapriya S., Adv.  
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R., Adv.  
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR  
Mr. B.Sarathraj, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Unikrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6712-6713/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld.counsel,  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Advocate-  
on-record appears for respondent No.1 and seeks time to

contd...

file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7378/2024

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondent Nos.2 to 7.

List again on 11.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd

