

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6712-6713/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-02-2024 in WMP(MD) No. 24240/2023 08-02-2024 in WPMD No. 2786/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

DEIVANAI T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 69141/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 69142/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 180291/2024 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7378/2024 (XII)
(IA No. 67294/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 67295/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 180423/2024 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 29524/2024 (XII)

Date : 22-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Col. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. P R Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR
Ms. Jubli Momalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari Aag, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Arihant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Kahsyap, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Menon, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12.08.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR